| THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE |
|--|
| SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR |

Item #16 1/18/22

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JANUARY 20, 2022

RECOGNIZING DENISE COINER'S 32 YEARS OF SERVICE ON THE BOARD OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, Denise Coiner has been a dedicated member of the Board of Health since 1989; and has faithfully served the citizens of Scott County as a volunteer donating both time and talent; and

WHEREAS, the Board recognizes that those that serve on Boards & Commissions are a *very important* component of county government, and these volunteers can be tasked to make difficult, but important decisions; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere thanks and appreciation to Denise Coiner for her many years of dedicated service to Scott County and its Citizens.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors is very thankful for all Denise Coiner has contributed over the years.
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their very best wishes to Denise to enjoy all her future endeavors.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

| THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON DATE |
|--|
| SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR |

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

JANUARY 20, 2022

RECOGNIZING MARTY O'BOYLE'S 12 YEARS OF SERVICE ON MEDIC

WHEREAS, Marty O'Boyle has been a dedicated member of MEDIC since 2010; and has faithfully served the citizens of Scott County as a volunteer donating both time and talent; and

WHEREAS, the Board recognizes that those that serve on Boards & Commissions are a *very important* component of county government, and these volunteers can be tasked to make difficult, but important decisions; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere thanks and appreciation to Marty O'Boyle for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County and its Citizens.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors is very thankful for all Marty O'Boyle has contributed over the years.
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their very best wishes to Marty to enjoy all his future endeavors.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.